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Date Time Opponent Location
November 8th TBD Varsity Preseason Tip-off Pace HS
November 10th TBD Varsity Preseason Tip-off Pace HS
November 17th 5:30 PM/7 PM JV/V Milton Central HS
November 18th 4 PM/6 PM JV/V Pace Central HS
November 21st 4 PM/6 PM JV/V PCA Central HS
November 29th 6 PM Varsity W.S. Neal W.S. Neal HS
December 2nd 6 PM V Homecoming W.S. Neal Central HS
December 5th 5PMV West Florida Baptist WEFB
December 8th 5:30 PM/7 PM JV/V Navarre Central HS
December 10th 4:30 PM Varsity Destin Destin HS
December 12th 4 PM/6 PM JV/V **Northview** Central HS
December 16th 4 PM/6PM JV/V **Jay** Jay HS
December 17th TBD- Varsity TBD Florala HS Christmas Classic
December 19th 6PM Varsity Destin Central HS
December 27th TBD Varsity TBD Navarre HS Christmas Tourney
December 28th TBD Varsity TBD Navarre HS Christmas Tourney
December 29th TBD Varsity TBD Navarre HS Christmas Tourney
January 3rd 5:30 PM/7 PM JV/V Navarre Navarre HS
January 6th 5:15 PM/ 7 PM JV/V Ponce De Leon Ponce De Leon HS
January 9th 4PM Varsity West Florida Baptist Central HS
January 12th 6 PM Varsity L.E.A.D. Academy L.E.A.D. Academy HS
January 13th 4 PM/6 PM JV/V **Jay** Central HS
January 17th 5:30 PM/7 PM Milton Milton HS
January 19th 4 PM/6PM JV/V **Northview** Central HS
January 20th 6 PM/7:30 PM JV/V Pace Pace HS
January 24th 6 PM Varsity L.E.A.D. Academy Central HS
January 26th 5:30PM/6:45PM JV/V Pensacola Christian Pensacola Christian Academy
Academy
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Jan.31/Feb. 1-3
Feb.9

Feb. 14

Feb.22-25

BOLD- HOME GAMES

1AGirls District Tournament
1A Girls Regional Semi Final
1A Girls Regional Final
Class A Girls State Tournament

TBA

TBA

TBA
Lakeland




Klinton D. Lay
Principal

2022/23 Central Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent
11/21 Vs. PCA
11/22 @ Pace
11/28 Vs. Baker (JV)
11/29 @ W.S. Neal
12/2 Vs. W.S. Neal
12/5 @ WFBA
12/6 @ Laurel Hill
12/8 @ Baker (JV)
12/9 CvsC @ Paxton
12/10 CvsC @ Paxton
12/12 Vs. Northview
12/13 @ Baker
12/15 Vs. Flomaton
12/19 Vs. Jay (V)
12/20 @ Paxton
1/5 Vs. Paxton
1/6 @ Jay (JV)
1/7 @ Catholic
1/9 Vs. WFBA
1/12 @ LEAD

1/13 Vs. Jay

1/16 Vs. Pace
1/17 Vs. Laurel Hill
1/19 @ Northview
1/24 Vs. LEAD
1/25 Vs, Jay (JV)
1/26 Vs, Baker
1/27 @ Jay

1/31 @PCA

2/2 Vs Catholic

2/7,8,10 District 1A Tournament

6180 Central School Road
Milton, F1 32570
(850)983-5640

Time
6-7:3
6-7:30
5-6
7:30
7:30 Homecoming
6:30
6-7:30
5-6
TBA
TBA
6-7:30
6-7:30

6-7:30

6-7:15

6-7:30

7:30
5-7:30
6-7:30
6-7:30
6-7:30
7:30 (Senior Night)
4:30
6-7:30
6-7:30
5:30-6:45
6-7:30
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Assistant Principal

Kristen Davis
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Head Coach-Wesley Mathews
Asst. Coach-Zach Wright

Athletic Director-Tim Nash




