Klinton D. Lay Principal



Aaron Munoz Assistant Principal

Kristen Davis Assistant Principal

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	
November 8 th	TBD Varsity	Preseason Tip-off	Pace HS	
November 10th	TBD Varsity	Preseason Tip-off	Pace HS	
November 17 th	5:30 PM/7 PM JV/V	Milton	Central HS	
November 18 th	4 PM/6 PM JV/V	Pace	Central HS	
November 21st	4 PM/6 PM JV/V	PCA	Central HS	
November 29 th	6 PM Varsity	W.S. Neal	W.S. Neal HS	
December 2 nd	6 PM V Homecoming	W.S. Neal	Central HS	
December 5 th	5 PM V	West Florida Baptist	WFB	
December 8 th	5:30 PM/7 PM JV/V	Navarre	Central HS	
December 10 th	4:30 PM Varsity	Destin	Destin HS	
December 12 th	4 PM/6 PM JV/V	**Northview**	Central HS	
December 16 th	4 PM/6PM JV/V	**Jay**	Jay HS	
December 17 th	TBD- Varsity	TBD	Florala HS Christmas Classic	
December 19 th	6PM Varsity	Destin	Central HS	
December 27 th	TBD Varsity	TBD	Navarre HS Christmas Tourney	
December 28 th	TBD Varsity	TBD	Navarre HS Christmas Tourney	
December 29 th	TBD Varsity	TBD	Navarre HS Christmas Tourney	
January 3 rd	5:30 PM/7 PM JV/V	Navarre	Navarre HS	
January 6 th	5:15 PM/ 7 PM JV/V	Ponce De Leon	Ponce De Leon HS	
January 9 th	4PM Varsity	West Florida Baptist	Central HS	
January 12 th	6 PM Varsity	L.E.A.D. Academy	L.E.A.D. Academy HS	
January 13 th	4 PM/6 PM JV/V	**Jay**	Central HS	
January 17 th	5:30 PM/7 PM	Milton	Milton HS	
January 19 th	4 PM/6PM JV/V	**Northview**	Central HS	
January 20th	6 PM/7:30 PM JV/V	Pace	Pace HS	
January 24th	6 PM Varsity	L.E.A.D. Academy	Central HS	
January 26 th	5:30PM/6:45PM JV/V	Pensacola Christian Academy	Pensacola Christian Academy	

HEAD COACH LEWAYNE JONES

ASST. COACH-ZACH RUTHERFRD

ATHLETIC DIRECTOR TIM NASH

Jan. 31/Feb. 1-3 Feb. 9 Feb. 14 Feb. 22-25 BOLD-HOME GAMES 1A Girls District Tournament 1A Girls Regional Semi Final 1A Girls Regional Final Class A Girls State Tournament

TBA TBA TBA Lakeland

Klinton D. Lay Principal



Aaron Munoz Assistant Principal

Kristen Davis Assistant Principal

Head Coach-Wesley Mathews

Asst. Coach-Zach Wright

Athletic Director-Tim Nash

2022/23 Central Boys Basketball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time
11/21	Vs. PCA	6-7:3
11/22	@ Pace	6-7:30
11/28	Vs. Baker (JV)	5-6
11/29	@ W.S. Neal	7:30
12/2	Vs. W.S. Neal	7:30 Homecoming
12/5	@ WFBA	6:30
12/6	@ Laurel Hill	6-7:30
12/8	@ Baker (JV)	5-6
12/9	CvsC @ Paxton	ТВА
12/10	CvsC @ Paxton	ТВА
12/12	Vs. Northview	6-7:30
12/13	@ Baker	6-7:30
12/15	Vs. Flomaton	6-7:30
12/19	Vs. Jay (JV)	4
12/20	@ Paxton	6-7:15
1/5	Vs. Paxton	6-7:30
1/6	@ Jay (JV)	4
1/7	@ Catholic	5:30-7
1/9	Vs. WFBA	5:30
1/12	@ LEAD	7:30
1/13	Vs. Jay	5-7:30
1/16	Vs. Pace	6-7:30
1/17	Vs. Laurel Hill	6-7:30
1/19	@ Northview	6-7:30
1/24	Vs. LEAD	7:30 (Senior Night)
1/25	Vs. Jay (JV)	4:30
1/26	Vs. Baker	6-7:30
1/27	@ Jay	6-7:30
1/31	@ PCA	5:30-6:45
2/2	Vs Catholic	6-7:30
2/7,8,10	District 1A Tournament	ТВА